=OP \$215.00 750682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		08/25/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Software Brokers of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	9835 NW 14th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75068242	HURRICANE		
Serial Number:	74510388	HURRICANE SYSTEMS		
Serial Number:	75068243	HURRICANE SYSTEMS		
Serial Number:	75419728	INTCOMEX		
Serial Number:	78332989	KLIP		
Serial Number:	78257367	NEXXT SOLUTIONS		
Serial Number:	78243901	Н		
Serial Number:	78243926	HURRICANE H		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7347613780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP

Address Line 1: 110 Miller, Ste. 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0296

900030877

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek		
Signature:	/angela alvarez sujek/		
Date:	08/25/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SoftBrokerWellsRelease#page1.tif source=SoftBrokerWellsRelease#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0297 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ____ day of August, 2005, by Wells Fargo

Foothill, Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Software Brokers of America,

Inc., a Florida corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which lien and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage

dated as of August 31, 2004, made by Company, in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Title:

481573 v01 8/10/05 11.57 AM @BNT01! DOC

1989.089

Schedule A Trademark Registrations

Trade Marks	Location	Registered	Owner	Serial Number
HURRICANE	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	75/068,242
HURRICANE SYSTEMS	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	74/510,388
HURRICANE SYSTEMS	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	75/068,243
INTCOMEX	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	75/419,728
KL,IP	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	78/332,989
NEXXT SOLUTIONS	UNITED STATES	Yes	Software Brokers of America, Inc	78/257,367
H (words and design)	United States	In Process	Software Brokers of America, Inc	78/243,901
HURRICANE H (words	UNITED STATES	In Process	Software Brokers of America, Inc	78/243,926

[New York #1323803 v2]

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0299